ORDINANCE NO. 2016-15

AN ORDINANCE ENUNCIATING THE STRENGTH CHART FOR THE VILLAGE OF MOUNT STERLING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Council of the Village of Mount Sterling is to provide such employees for the Village as it deems appropriate.¹

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MOUNT STERLING, STATE OF OHIO

SECTION I.

The Administrative side shall consist of:

- 1 Village Administrator
- 1 Administration Assistant / Village Clerk
- 1 Public Services Supervisor
- 1 Village Fiscal Officer
- 2 Utility Plant Operator (Class 1 or Class 2) (1 water & 1 waste)
- 3 Public Services Worker
- 1 Parks and Recreation Manager part time

SECTION II.

This Ordinance supersedes all prior Ordinances relating to the strength of the Village of Mount Sterling's Administration.

SECTION III.

That the Clerk of Council, pursuant to O.R.C §731.23, shall cause to be published in a manner required by law this resolution.

SECTION IV.

This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the Village of Mount Sterling and the sound fiscal management of the Village and be in full force and effect upon the passage and signing by the Mayor.

PASSED:	
ATTEST:	
Bonnie Liff	Lowell Anderson
Clerk of Council	Mayor
Submitted to Mayor:	APPROVED:
Date of Approval:	
	Mark J. Pitstick, Law Director Approved as to Form
the foregoing Ordinance No. 201	cil for the Village of Mount Sterling, Ohio, do hereby certify that 6-01 was published in the Madison Messenger for once a week ning on the day of, 2016 and ending, 2016.
	Bonnie Liff
	Clerk of Council

When the mayor is absent from the village or is unable, for any cause, to perform his duties, the president pro tempore shall be the acting mayor, and shall have the same powers and perform the same duties as the mayor.

ⁱ O.R.C. §731.10 President pro tempore of the legislative authority; employees At the first meeting in January of each year, the legislative authority of a village shall immediately proceed to elect a president pro tempore from its own number, who shall serve until the first meeting in January next after his election. The legislative authority may provide such employees for the village as it determines, and such employees may be removed at any regular meeting by a majority of the members elected to such legislative authority.